

News Release

January 29, 2014 Release Number: 3713

Charleston County Government Weather Update

<u>Charleston County Government</u> offices will operate on a delayed start for Thursday, January 30. Facilities will open at 12:00 p.m.

The late arrival also applies to the following Charleston County locations:

- Charleston County library branches
- The Judicial Complex downtown Charleston
- The Charleston Center

Other weather related information:

- Charleston County Council will meet at 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, January 30.
- Charleston County Employee Recognition ceremony schedule for today, Wednesday January 29, is cancelled.
- Recycling pickup will resume the routes delayed by weather, starting tomorrow afternoon. Crews expect to be back on schedule by the weekend.
- Charleston County Bond Court will be in service tomorrow morning

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org











- written by Shawn Smetana -